### 502040271 08/28/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                      | Execution Date |
|---------------------------|----------------|
| Cornelis R. VAN DE KLIPPE | 07/14/2004     |
| Herman P. KARS            | 07/14/2004     |

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:           | American Flange & Manufacturing Co., Inc. |  |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | 290 E. Fullerton Avenue                   |  |
| City:           | Carol Stream                              |  |
| State/Country:  | ILLINOIS                                  |  |
| Postal Code:    | 60188                                     |  |

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12901358 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2028611783 **Phone**: 2028611500

Email: patents@bakerlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Baker & Hostetler LLP

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-5304

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 69145.2482   |
|-------------------------|--------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Erdal Dervis |

Total Attachments: 2

source=AssignmentVanDeKlippe\_KarsTOAmerican#page1.tif source=AssignmentVanDeKlippe\_KarsTOAmerican#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028861 FRAME: 0947 3H \$40 00 1290134

Somola Form (tormer PTO/SB/15) (08-03) Dockat Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION Kars referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in CLOSURE PLUG IMPROVEMENT for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number Whereas, American Flange Miss of Carol Stream, IL here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 290 E. Fellenton Ave Carol Stream IL is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to Issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this 12 day of July 20 04 Signature Kars Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable Before me personally appeared said Herman and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this \_\_\_\_\_ 14th OFFICIAL SEAL ROCIO HENCIEK NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS } Seal MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6-3-2006
Note: Statement of all the broad of the ness of record of the entire interest or their representative(a) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required. See below. . क्रिलाम् कार स्पाने जे

Trille дости ответа и витеры от зисоснаться богтая баг ил наздапленя досетнент. This sample form is not ил ОМВ облажну ирогогод бата.

REEL: 028861 FRAME: 0948

|   | Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)             |  |  |  |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION   | Docket Number (Optional)                           |  |  |  |
| Whereas, I'We, Cornelis R Van De Klippen West Ch  | icago, IL, hereafter                               |  |  |  |
| referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements                             | in   |  |  |  |
| CLOSURE PLUG IMPROVE  | MENT   |  |  |  |
| for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on  |  |  |  |  |
| Application Number  |  |  |  |  |
| for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on                                     | July 14, 2004, and here referred                   |  |  |  |
| to "assignee" whose mailing address is 290 E. Fullerton Ave. Carol                                      | Stream Il 60188 is                                 |  |  |  |
| desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;                                 |  |  |  |  |
| Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of  |  |  |  |  |
| State of <u>TL</u> County of <u>Cook</u> SS: <u>CR Van Van Van Van Van Van Van Van Van Van</u>          | Signature Registration No., if applicable          |  |  |  |
| Before me personally appeared said <u>COtnelis R Von D</u>  | le Klippe<br>11th                                  |  |  |  |
| and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this                              |  |  |  |  |
| day of  |  |  |  |  |
| Seal OFFICIAL SEAL ROCIO MENCIEK  | •  |  |  |  |
| NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS Note: Signature strike inventions of signature is required, See below. | entative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if |  |  |  |

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT REEL: 028861 FRAME: 0949

**RECORDED: 08/28/2012** 

Total of